The charges framed against the applicant through memo dated 

30.01.2003 read as under: 

“Article-I 

That Sri L.N.P.Murali, while working as PA, K.P.Centre SO 

during the period from 28.01.99 to 01.04.2002 had accepted 

an amount of Rs.9950/- + default Fee Rs.82/- = Total 

Rs.10032/- (Rs.Ten Thousand thirty two only) towards 

amount of deposits into 21 RD accounts on 26.3.2002 

presented by M.Vijaya, MPKBY Agent 

(CA.No.095/7291/KST/97), K.P.Centre SO along with pay-in-

slip for the said amount and Agents list in six copies and RD 

pass books, but failed to incorporate into PO accounts.

[...]

the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i), (ii), (iii) of CCS Conduct Rules, 

1964. 

Article-II  

That Sri L.N.P.Murali, while working as PA, K.P.Centre SO 

during the period from 28.01.99 to 01.04.2002 had accepted 

an amount of Rs.6825/- + default Fee Rs.17/- = Total 

Rs.6842/- (Rs.Six thousand eight hundred forty two only) 

towards amount of deposits into 49 RD accounts on 

23.3.2002 presented by Bh.Seeta Jagadish MPKBY Agent 

(CA.No.3450/KST/93), K.P.Centre SO along with pay-in-slip 

for the said amount and Agents list in six copies and RD pass 

books, but failed to incorporate into PO accounts.

[...]

the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i), (ii), (iii) of CCS Conduct Rules, 

1964. 

Article-IV 

That Sri L.N.P.Murali, while working as PA, K.P.Centre SO 

during the period from 28.01.99 to 01.04.2002 had accepted 

an amount of Rs.9900/- + default Fee Rs.2/- = Total 

Rs.9902/- (Rs.Nine thousand nine hundred   two only) 

towards amount of deposits into 25 RD accounts on 

22.3.2002 presented by M.Vijaya, MPKBY Agent 

(CA.No.095/7291/KST/97), K.P.Centre SO along with pay-in-

slip for the said amount and Agents list in six copies and RD 

pass books, but incorporated the said amount into PO

[...]

maintain devotion to duty and absolute integrity and 

contravened the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i), (ii), (iii) of CCS 

Conduct Rules, 1964. 

Article-V 

That Sri L.N.P.Murali, while working as PA, K.P.Centre SO 

during the period from 28.01.99 to 01.04.2002 had accepted 

an amount of Rs.9980/- (Rs.Nine thousand nine hundred  

eighty only) towards amount of deposits into 31 RD accounts 

on 21.3.2002 presented by M.Vijaya, MPKBY Agent 

(CA.No.095/7291/KST/97), K.P.Centre SO along with pay-in-

slip for the said amount and Agents list in six copies and RD 

pass books, but  incorporated into PO accounts 22.03.2002.